

No. 14-857

---

---

In the  
Supreme Court of the United States

—————  
CAMPBELL-EWALD COMPANY,  
*Petitioner,*

v.

JOSE GOMEZ,  
*Respondent.*

---

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE  
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

---

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

---

LAURA A. WYTSMA  
MEREDITH J. SILLER  
LOEB & LOEB LLP  
10100 Santa Monica Blvd.  
Suite 2200  
Los Angeles, CA 90067  
(310) 282-2000

GREGORY G. GARRE  
*Counsel of Record*  
NICOLE RIES FOX  
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP  
555 11th Street, NW  
Suite 1000  
Washington, DC 20004  
(202) 637-2207  
gregory.garre@lw.com

*Counsel for Petitioner*

---

---

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
INTRODUCTION .....	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
I. THE JURISDICTIONAL QUESTIONS	
WARRANT REVIEW .....	2
A. The Circuits Are Indisputably Split .....	2
B. The <i>Genesis Healthcare</i> Dissent is Not “Unrebutted” .....	5
C. The Alleged Vehicle Issues Are Illusory .....	7
D. The Issues Are Undeniably Important .....	9
II. THE IMMUNITY QUESTION	
WARRANTS REVIEW .....	9
CONCLUSION .....	11

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
<i>Ackerson v. Bean Dredging LLC</i> , 589 F.3d 196 (5th Cir. 2009) .....	10
<i>Barr v. Harvard Drug Group, LLC</i> , 591 F. App'x 928 (11th Cir. 2015), <i>petition</i> <i>for cert. filed</i> , No. 14-1194 (Jan. 29, 2015) .....	5
<i>Boyle v. United Technologies Corp.</i> , 487 U.S. 500 (1988) .....	10
<i>Brady v. Roosevelt Steamship Co.</i> , 317 U.S. 575 (1943) .....	10
<i>Butters v. Vance International, Inc.</i> , 225 F.3d 462 (4th Cir. 2000) .....	10
<i>Camreta v. Greene</i> , 131 S. Ct. 2020 (2011) .....	6
<i>Carley v. Wheeled Coach</i> , 991 F.2d 1117 (3d Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 510 U.S. 868 (1993) .....	10
<i>DaimlerChrysler Corp. v. Cuno</i> , 547 U.S. 332 (2006) .....	2
<i>Genesis Healthcare Corp. v. Symczyk</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1523 (2013) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Keim v. ADF Midatlantic, LCC</i> , 586 F. App'x 573 (11th Cir. 2014) .....	5
<i>Lewis v. Continental Bank Corp.</i> , 494 U.S. 472 (1990) .....	6

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued**

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<i>Lujan v. Defenders of Wildlife</i> , 504 U.S. 555 (1992) .....	6
<i>McCauley v. Trans Union, L.L.C.</i> , 402 F.3d 340 (2d Cir. 2005) .....	7
<i>McCue v. City of New York (In re World Trade Center Disaster Site Litigation)</i> , 521 F.3d 169 (2d Cir. 2008) .....	10
<i>McMahon v. Presidential Airways, Inc.</i> , 502 F.3d 1331 (11th Cir. 2007) .....	10
<i>Metzgar v. KBR, Inc. (In re KBR, Inc.)</i> , 744 F.3d 326 (4th Cir. 2014), <i>cert. denied</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1153 (2015) .....	10
<i>O'Brien v. Ed Donnelly Enterprises, Inc.</i> , 575 F.3d 567 (6th Cir. 2009) .....	7
<i>Sebestyen v. Leiken, Ingber &amp; Winters, P.C.</i> , No. 13-cv-15182, 2015 WL 1439881 (E.D. Mich. Mar. 27, 2015) .....	5
<i>Stein v. Buccaneers Limited Partnership</i> , 772 F.3d 698 (11th Cir. 2014) .....	4
<i>Suttles v. Specialty Graphics, Inc.</i> , No. A-14-CA-505 RP, 2015 WL 590241 (W.D. Tex. Feb. 11, 2015). .....	5
<i>Swanigan v. City of Chicago</i> , 775 F.3d 953 (7th Cir. 2015) .....	5

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued**

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<i>Valley Forge Christian College v. Americans United for Separation of Church &amp; State, Inc., 454 U.S. 464 (1982) .....</i>	5
<i>Walker v. Financial Recovery Services, Inc., No. 14-13769, 2015 WL 1383233 (11th Cir. Mar. 27, 2015) .....</i>	5
<i>Yearsley v. W.A. Ross Construction Co., 309 U.S. 18 (1940) .....</i>	2
